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Athletics Wicklow 
Marathon Championships 

Dublin City Marathon 
27 October 2024 

Individual Results 

 

 

WOMEN 

Race  
Place 

Bib No 
First 
Name 

Family Name 
Age 

Category 
Age Club Time 

1 138 Niamh  Clifford WS 30 Kilcoole 02:49:49 

2 131 Sarah Baryga W45 47 Bray Runners 02:58:56 

3 2382 Mary Hayde W50 53 Solid Running 03:20:35 

4 1238 Lena  Staniszewska W45 46 Kilcoole 03:25:23 

5 7775 Grace Curham WS 27 Glendalough Harriers 03:27:17 

6 7715 Rebecca  Coffey  W45 47 Kilcoole 03:27:23 

7 6048 Nora Butler W40 43 Glendalough Harriers 03:33:21 

8 6708 Aoife McKernan W40 43 Kilcoole 03:34:28 

9 2527 Orlaith  Bourne  W50 50 Kilcoole 03:37:48 

10 9436 Elaine Kelly WS 28 Bray Runners 03:39:07 

11 6011 Maria Murphy  W35 37 Lakeshore Striders  03:39:20 

12 4298 Annmarie Kenny W50 50 Parnell 03:43:16 

13 8737 Emma  Barry W40 44 Kilcoole 03:45:27 

14 15629 Niamh Ni Ogain W40 43 Bray Runners 03:47:42 

15 7913 Emily  Harty WS 19 Kilcoole 03:48:09 

16 6624 Christine Sweeney W50 54 Glendalough Harriers 03:48:13 

17 6508 Colette Mason W45 48 Bray Runners 03:48:44 

18 8209 Aisling O'Sullivan  WS 29 Kilcoole 03:51:00 

19 8723 Aisling Walsh W45 48 Bray Runners 03:56:19 

20= 13525 Shania Cashin WS 24 Lakeshore Striders 03:57:03 

20= 9058 Sarah  Byrne WS 33 Lakeshore Striders 03:57:03 

22 13035 Caroline  Henry W40 44 Kilcoole 03:58:11 

23 20182 Ciara Rhatigan W45 48 Parnell 04:02:02 

24 6884 Sinead  Wall W50 51 Kilcoole 04:02:33 

25 13814 Shirley  Harty W50 50 Kilcoole 04:03:28 

26 12269 Lisa  Bishop W55 56 Kilcoole 04:05:47 

27 18029 Karen  Healy  W40 40 Kilcoole 04:08:19 

28 12155 Rose  Leith W60 62 Kilcoole 04:09:35 

29 16778 Lisa  Veighey WS 32 Lakeshore Striders 04:10:13 

30 8529 Eimear  Deegan W40 44 Lakeshore Striders  04:11:17 

31 14299 Elaine Harvey W45 48 Bray Runners 04:17:36 

32 19866 Deirdre  Grogan W50 54 Lakeshore Striders 04:19:34 
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Race  
Place 

Bib No 
First 
Name 

Family Name 
Age 

Category 
Age Club Time 

33 15289 Maureen O'Rourke W45 49 Bray Runners 04:26:10 

34 15241 Christine  McConnell  W50 50 Kilcoole 04:48:47 

35 13690 Louise Hollingsworth W40 40 Parnell 04:57:50 

36 13490 Jean Molloy W55 56 Parnell 05:08:33 

37 1748 Mary Nolan-Hickey W70 72 Parnell 05:23:14 

38 18116 Caoimhe Guilfoyle W45 45 Bray Runners 05:39:10 

39 18467 Susan Dixon W40 43 St Benedict Inbhear Mor 06:02:30 

—   Jean Redmond W45 47 Parnell DNF 

 

Age Categories 
Senior Women 

Category 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name 

Family 
Name 

Age 
Category Age Club Time 

1 138 Niamh  Clifford WS 30 Kilcoole 02:49:49 

2 7775 Grace Curham WS 27 Glendalough Harriers 03:27:17 

3 9436 Elaine Kelly WS 28 Bray Runners 03:39:07 

4 7913 Emily  Harty WS 19 Kilcoole 03:48:09 

5 8209 Aisling O'Sullivan  WS 29 Kilcoole 03:51:00 

6= 13525 Shania Cashin WS 24 Lakeshore Striders 03:57:03 

6= 9058 Sarah  Byrne WS 33 Lakeshore Striders 03:57:03 

8 16778 Lisa  Veighey WS 32 Lakeshore Striders 04:10:13 

 

W35 

Category 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name 

Family 
Name 

Age 
Category Age Club Time 

1 6011 Maria Murphy  W35 37 Lakeshore Striders  03:39:20 

 

W40 

Category 
Place 

Bib 
No 

First 
Name Family Name 

Age 
Category Age Club Time 

1 6048 Nora Butler W40 43 Glendalough Harriers 03:33:21 

2 6708 Aoife McKernan W40 43 Kilcoole 03:34:28 

3 8737 Emma  Barry W40 44 Kilcoole 03:45:27 

4 15629 Niamh Ni Ogain W40 43 Bray Runners 03:47:42 

5 13035 Caroline  Henry W40 44 Kilcoole 03:58:11 

6 18029 Karen  Healy  W40 40 Kilcoole 04:08:19 

7 8529 Eimear  Deegan W40 44 Lakeshore Striders  04:11:17 

8 13690 Louise Hollingsworth W40 40 Parnell 04:57:50 

9 18467 Susan Dixon W40 43 St Benedict Inbhear Mor 06:02:30 
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W45 

Category 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name Family Name 

Age 
Caregory Age Club Time 

1 131 Sarah Baryga W45 47 Bray Runners 02:58:56 

2 1238 Lena  Staniszewska W45 46 Kilcoole 03:25:23 

3 7715 Rebecca  Coffey  W45 47 Kilcoole 03:27:23 

4 6508 Colette Mason W45 48 Bray Runners 03:48:44 

5 8723 Aisling Walsh W45 48 Bray Runners 03:56:19 

6 20182 Ciara Rhatigan W45 48 Parnell 04:02:02 

7 14299 Elaine Harvey W45 48 Bray Runners 04:17:36 

8 15289 Maureen O'Rourke W45 49 Bray Runners 04:26:10 

9 18116 Caoimhe Guilfoyle W45 45 Bray Runners 05:39:10 

10   Jean Redmond W45 47 Parnell DNF 

 

W50 

Category 
Place Bib No First Name 

Family 
Name 

Age 
Category Age Club Time 

1 2382 Mary Hayde W50 53 Solid Running 03:20:35 

2 2527 Orlaith  Bourne  W50 50 Kilcoole 03:37:48 

3 4298 Annmarie Kenny W50 50 Parnell 03:43:16 

4 6624 Christine Sweeney W50 54 Glendalough Harriers 03:48:13 

5 6884 Sinead  Wall W50 51 Kilcoole 04:02:33 

6 13814 Shirley  Harty W50 50 Kilcoole 04:03:28 

7 19866 Deirdre  Grogan W50 54 Lakeshore Striders 04:19:34 

8 15241 Christine  McConnell  W50 50 Kilcoole 04:48:47 

 

W55 

Category 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name 

Family 
Name 

Age 
Category Age Club Time 

1 12269 Lisa  Bishop W55 56 Kilcoole 04:05:47 

2 13490 Jean Molloy W55 56 Parnell 05:08:33 

 

W60 

Category 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name 

Family 
Name 

Age 
Category Age Club Time 

1 12155 Rose  Leith W60 62 Kilcoole 04:09:35 

 

W70 

Category 
Place Bib No First Name Family Name 

Age 
Category Age Club Time 

1 1748 Mary Nolan-Hickey  W70 72 Parnell 05:23:14 
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MEN 

Race 
Place 

Bib No First Name Family Name 
Age 

Category 
Age Club Time 

1 3247 Tiernan   Swan  M40 40 Aughrim 02:41:43 

2 4253 Damien  Byrne  M45 49 Kilcoole 02:42:17 

3 1765 Brendan  Donohoe  M40 42 Kilcoole 02:44:37 

4 2791 Patrick Kinsella MS 29 Parnell 02:47:57 

5 2842 Darren Mooney M40 40 Parnell 02:49:41 

6 173 Derek  Crammond MS 25 Parnell 02:53:33 

7 1291 David  Sparks M35 39 Kilcoole 02:54:39 

8 3107 Brian  Gurrin M55 56 Kilcoole 02:54:47 

9 2599 Robin  Mooney MS 28 Inbhear Dee 02:54:54 

10 761 Luke  Greene  M40 44 Kilcoole 02:55:44 

11 3161 Alan  Cottam MS 34 Aughrim 02:56:56 

12 2838 Mark Paul Donnelly M40 44 Kilcoole 02:57:05 

13 2035 Calam Jones MS 14 Bray Runners 02:57:16 

14 2790 Ben Kinsella MS 25 Parnell 02:59:14 

15 2430 Ian Brennan M45 45 Inbhear Dee 03:00:06 

16 619 Mark  Byrne  M50 50 Kilcoole 03:01:04 

17 1683 Keith  Kenna M35 39 Inbhear Dee 03:03:26 

18 3082 Derek Reid M40 41 Lakeshore Striders 03:04:21 

19 1972 Conor  Monaghan  M45 45 Kilcoole 03:05:33 

20 2064 Brian  O'Regan M35 38 Kilcoole 03:06:26 

21 2536 Daragh  O Callaghan M35 38 Lakeshore Striders 03:09:09 

22 4075 Tiernan Heaney M45 45 St Benedict Inbhear Mor 03:11:24 

23 2300 Shane  Willis M45 46 Kilcoole 03:12:23 

24 2156 Louis Byrne M40 42 Glendalough Harriers 03:12:40 

25 3878 Davey  Owens M50 50 Kilcoole 03:12:56 

26 1511 Pat  McKernan M40 44 Kilcoole 03:13:23 

27 3647 Angus Tyner M55 56 Glendalough Harriers 03:13:53 

28 4820 Jim Haide  M45 49 Lakeshore Striders  03:14:30 

29 2342 Deane  Turner M45 49 Kilcoole 03:14:38 

30 7620 Richard  Hegarty M40 43 Kilcoole 03:14:48 

31 1292 Robert  Costello  M40 43 Kilcoole 03:15:10 

32 2968 John  O'Brien M40 43 Kilcoole 03:15:11 

33 1750 Keith  Driscoll M45 49 Kilcoole 03:16:34 

34 866 Hari  Menon M55 58 Kilcoole 03:18:34 

35 7377 Thomas Conway M50 51 Bray Runners 03:19:15 

36 2414 Kevin  Hill M50 50 Kilcoole 03:20:00 

37 4203 Ronan  Gill M50 50 Kilcoole 03:20:37 

38 1929 Colin  Morrissey M45 45 Kilcoole 03:21:34 

39 2588 Ben Mooney M60 61 Inbhear Dee 03:21:35 

40 3681 Neil Fusco M40 42 Glendalough Harriers 03:22:29 
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Race 
Place 

Bib No First Name Family Name 
Age 

Category 
Age Club Time 

41 12171 Michael  Nolan M35 38 Kilcoole 03:22:42 

42 17675 Eoin Morton M35 36 Glendalough Harriers 03:22:52 

43 2753 Daniel  Rakic M35 36 Bray Runners 03:23:15 

44 3752 Alex  Gleeson  M45 48 Kilcoole 03:24:01 

45 2664 Karl  Bourne M40 42 Kilcoole 03:25:03 

46 6880 Oisin  Butler  M35 38 Aughrim 03:25:18 

47 2257 Paul Allen M45 45 Bray Runners 03:25:39 

48 8811 Jason  Parker M40 40 Kilcoole 03:25:55 

49 3891 Sebastian Slotwinski M45 46 Glendalough Harriers 03:26:17 

50 870 Paul  Hogan M35 38 Inbhear De 03:26:28 

51 7546 Brian Wynne M40 41 Bray Runners 03:26:46 

52 6646 Paul Whoriskey M45 49 Parnell 03:26:58 

53 641 Niall McCague MS 33 Glendalough Harriers 03:27:00 

54 2010 Eoin Phelan M35 39 Glendalough Harriers 03:27:05 

55 9814 Scott  Woodbyrne M35 36 Kilcoole 03:28:13 

56 3555 Kevin Ferguson M40 43 Glendalough Harriers 03:28:39 

57 7435 Ben Lewis M45 46 Glendalough Harriers 03:28:47 

58 855 Michael J  O'Neill M50 51 Kilcoole 03:30:33 

59 923 Eoin  Ward M45 45 Kilcoole 03:32:45 

60 8318 Brendan  O'Neill  M35 39 Kilcoole 03:33:01 

61 1017 Brian  Purcell  M40 43 Kilcoole 03:34:55 

62 6968 Graham Kearns M45 48 Glendalough Harriers 03:36:19 

63 9799 Ross Kelly M40 40 Bray Runners 03:36:29 

64 6828 Paul O'Neill M40 44 Parnell 03:36:38 

65 3937 Jason O'Byrne M35 35 Parnell 03:37:28 

66 9554 Cormac  Lehane MS 34 Bray Runners 03:38:29 

67 4529 Billy Larkin M35 37 St Benedict Inbhear Mor 03:39:01 

68 987 Chris Willoughby M45 49 Glendalough Harriers 03:39:08 

69= 9551 Brian Murray M40 41 Bray Runners 03:39:59 

69= 12288 Gregory O'Brien M40 44 Bray Runners 03:39:59 

71 1542 David  Maloney M50 52 Kilcoole 03:40:45 

72 3274 Diarmuid  Sheehan M35 38 Kilcoole 03:41:43 

73 7876 Slawomir Bosy M40 41 St Benedict Inbhear Mor 03:42:15 

74 649 Marcus  Murphy M40 43 Glendalough Harriers 03:42:46 

75 8417 Ben McGettigan M35 39 Glendalough Harriers 03:43:21 

76 2304 Dec  Corry M50 50 Kilcoole 03:44:12 

77 1197 Steven  Byrne  M40 40 Lakeshore Striders  03:45:19 

78 13871 John Cullen M45 48 Lakeshore Striders  03:45:55 

79 13166 Niall McHugh M35 39 Lakeshore Striders  03:47:03 

80 2449 Paul De Freine M60 64 Bray Runners 03:47:12 

81 6146 Michael  McElroy M35 37 Bray Runners 03:48:51 

82 9575 Ross Turner M35 39 St Benedict Inbhear Mor 03:50:59 

83 8189 Ricky Gill M40 40 Bray Runners 03:57:12 



6 
 

Race 
Place 

Bib No First Name Family Name 
Age 

Category 
Age Club Time 

84 972 Graham Wheeler M40 43 Glendalough Harriers 03:59:06 

85 12662 Andy  Mullins M35 38 Glendalough Harriers 04:00:54 

86 4103 Paddy  Holohan M45 47 Kilcoole 04:06:21 

87 1060 Satish  Jayawardene  M50 53 Kilcoole 04:10:32 

88 7765 Niall MacCarthy M40 42 Glendalough Harriers 04:12:50 

89 201 Stanislaw Chromik M50 51 St Benedict Inbhear Mor 04:16:01 

90 20153 Darryl Murphy MS 32 Glendalough Harriers 04:16:41 

91 13906 Will Blumlein  MS 34 Lakeshore Striders  04:18:43 

92 21023 James McCarthy M45 47 Glendalough Harriers 04:23:32 

93 8143 Ross Thompson M50 53 Glendalough Harriers 04:25:20 

94 8838 Marc Stokes MS 31 St Benedict Inbhear Mor 04:26:15 

95 6217 Liam Sweeney M55 55 Glendalough Harriers 04:26:38 

96 7021 Mark Willoughby M40 44 Glendalough Harriers 04:27:35 

97 13170 John Corcoran M45 47 Parnell 04:29:02 

98 17427 Morgan O'Halloran M50 51 Inbhear Dee 04:36:01 

99 14189 Peter Brennan M40 41 Glendalough Harriers 04:46:43 

100 8387 Tom Kilbride M35 38 Glendalough Harriers 04:46:48 

101 17448 Ronan Guilfoyle M50 52 Bray Runners 04:46:48 

102 19714 Peter  Cannon M45 49 Kilcoole 05:00:32 

103 17774 James Heggie M50 54 Glendalough Harriers 05:32:59 

104 13184 Philip Redmond M45 46 St Benedict Inbhear Mor 05:38:11 

105 17721 Hugh Carolan M80 81 Bray Runners 06:35:40 

— 8099 Ronan  King M55 56 Inbhear Dee DNF 

— 3162 Killian  Long  M45 46 Aughrim DNF 

 

Age Categories 
 

Senior Men 

Category 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name 

Family 
Name 

Age 
Category Age Club Time 

1 2791 Patrick Kinsella MS 29 Parnell 02:47:57 

2 173 Derek  Crammond MS 25 Parnell 02:53:33 

3 2599 Robin  Mooney MS 28 Inbhear Dee 02:54:54 

4 3161 Alan  Cottam MS 34 Aughrim 02:56:56 

5 2035 Calam Jones MS 14 Bray Runners 02:57:16 

6 2790 Ben Kinsella MS 25 Parnell 02:59:14 

7 641 Niall McCague MS 33 Glendalough Harriers 03:27:00 

8 9554 Cormac  Lehane MS 34 Bray Runners 03:38:29 

9 20153 Darryl Murphy MS 32 Glendalough Harriers 04:16:41 

10 13906 Will Blumlein  MS 34 Lakeshore Striders  04:18:43 

11 8838 Marc Stokes MS 31 St Benedict Inbhear Mor 04:26:15 
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M35 

Category 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name 

Family 
Name 

Age 
Category Age Club Time 

1 1291 David  Sparks M35 39 Kilcoole 02:54:39 

2 1683 Keith  Kenna M35 39 Inbhear Dee 03:03:26 

3 2064 Brian  O'Regan M35 38 Kilcoole 03:06:26 

4 2536 Daragh  O Callaghan M35 38 Lakeshore Striders 03:09:09 

5 12171 Michael  Nolan M35 38 Kilcoole 03:22:42 

6 17675 Eoin Morton M35 36 Glendalough Harriers 03:22:52 

7 2753 Daniel  Rakic M35 36 Bray Runners 03:23:15 

8 6880 Oisin  Butler  M35 38 Aughrim 03:25:18 

9 870 Paul  Hogan M35 38 Inbhear De 03:26:28 

10 2010 Eoin Phelan M35 39 Glendalough Harriers 03:27:05 

11 9814 Scott  Woodbyrne M35 36 Kilcoole 03:28:13 

12 8318 Brendan  O'Neill  M35 39 Kilcoole 03:33:01 

13 3937 Jason O'Byrne M35 35 Parnell 03:37:28 

14 4529 Billy Larkin M35 37 St Benedict Inbhear Mor 03:39:01 

15 3274 Diarmuid  Sheehan M35 38 Kilcoole 03:41:43 

16 8417 Ben McGettigan M35 39 Glendalough Harriers 03:43:21 

17 13166 Niall McHugh M35 39 Lakeshore Striders  03:47:03 

18 6146 Michael  McElroy M35 37 Bray Runners 03:48:51 

19 9575 Ross Turner M35 39 St Benedict Inbhear Mor 03:50:59 

20 12662 Andy  Mullins M35 38 Glendalough Harriers 04:00:54 

21 8387 Tom Kilbride M35 38 Glendalough Harriers 04:46:48 

 

M40 

Category 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name 

Family 
Name 

Age 
Category Age Club Time 

1 3247 Tiernan   Swan  M40 40 Aughrim 02:41:43 

2 1765 Brendan  Donohoe  M40 42 Kilcoole 02:44:37 

3 2842 Darren Mooney M40 40 Parnell 02:49:41 

4 761 Luke  Greene  M40 44 Kilcoole 02:55:44 

5 2838 Mark Paul Donnelly M40 44 Kilcoole 02:57:05 

6 3082 Derek Reid M40 41 Lakeshore Striders 03:04:21 

7 2156 Louis Byrne M40 42 Glendalough Harriers 03:12:40 

8 1511 Pat  McKernan M40 44 Kilcoole 03:13:23 

9 7620 Richard  Hegarty M40 43 Kilcoole 03:14:48 

10 1292 Robert  Costello  M40 43 Kilcoole 03:15:10 

11 2968 John  O'Brien M40 43 Kilcoole 03:15:11 

12 3681 Neil Fusco M40 42 Glendalough Harriers 03:22:29 

13 2664 Karl  Bourne M40 42 Kilcoole 03:25:03 
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Category 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name 

Family 
Name 

Age 
Category Age Club Time 

14 8811 Jason  Parker M40 40 Kilcoole 03:25:55 

15 7546 Brian Wynne M40 41 Bray Runners 03:26:46 

16 3555 Kevin Ferguson M40 43 Glendalough Harriers 03:28:39 

17 1017 Brian  Purcell  M40 43 Kilcoole 03:34:55 

18 9799 Ross Kelly M40 40 Bray Runners 03:36:29 

19 6828 Paul O'Neill M40 44 Parnell 03:36:38 

20= 9551 Brian Murray M40 41 Bray Runners 03:39:59 

20= 12288 Gregory O'Brien M40 44 Bray Runners 03:39:59 

22 7876 Slawomir Bosy M40 41 St Benedict Inbhear Mor 03:42:15 

23 649 Marcus  Murphy M40 43 Glendalough Harriers 03:42:46 

24 1197 Steven  Byrne  M40 40 Lakeshore Striders  03:45:19 

25 8189 Ricky Gill M40 40 Bray Runners 03:57:12 

26 972 Graham Wheeler M40 43 Glendalough Harriers 03:59:06 

27 7765 Niall MacCarthy M40 42 Glendalough Harriers 04:12:50 

28 7021 Mark Willoughby M40 44 Glendalough Harriers 04:27:35 

29 14189 Peter Brennan M40 41 Glendalough Harriers 04:46:43 

 

M45 

Category 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name 

Family 
Name 

Age 
Category Age Club Time 

1 4253 Damien  Byrne  M45 49 Kilcoole 02:42:17 

2 2430 Ian Brennan M45 45 Inbhear Dee 03:00:06 

3 1972 Conor  Monaghan  M45 45 Kilcoole 03:05:33 

4 4075 Tiernan Heaney M45 45 St Benedict Inbhear Mor 03:11:24 

5 2300 Shane  Willis M45 46 Kilcoole 03:12:23 

6 4820 Jim Haide  M45 49 Lakeshore Striders  03:14:30 

7 2342 Deane  Turner M45 49 Kilcoole 03:14:38 

8 1750 Keith  Driscoll M45 49 Kilcoole 03:16:34 

9 1929 Colin  Morrissey M45 45 Kilcoole 03:21:34 

10 3752 Alex  Gleeson  M45 48 Kilcoole 03:24:01 

11 2257 Paul Allen M45 45 Bray Runners 03:25:39 

12 3891 Sebastian Slotwinski M45 46 Glendalough Harriers 03:26:17 

13 6646 Paul Whoriskey M45 49 Parnell 03:26:58 

14 7435 Ben Lewis M45 46 Glendalough Harriers 03:28:47 

15 923 Eoin  Ward M45 45 Kilcoole 03:32:45 

16 6968 Graham Kearns M45 48 Glendalough Harriers 03:36:19 

17 987 Chris Willoughby M45 49 Glendalough Harriers 03:39:08 

18 13871 John Cullen M45 48 Lakeshore Striders  03:45:55 

19 4103 Paddy  Holohan M45 47 Kilcoole 04:06:21 

20 21023 James McCarthy M45 47 Glendalough Harriers 04:23:32 

21 13170 John Corcoran M45 47 Parnell 04:29:02 
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Category 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name 

Family 
Name 

Age 
Category Age Club Time 

22 19714 Peter  Cannon M45 49 Kilcoole 05:00:32 

23 13184 Philip Redmond M45 46 St Benedict Inbhear Mor 05:38:11 

— 3162 Killian  Long  M45 46 Aughrim DNF 

 

M50 

Category 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name Family Name 

Age 
Category Age Club Time 

1 619 Mark  Byrne  M50 50 Kilcoole 03:01:04 

2 3878 Davey  Owens M50 50 Kilcoole 03:12:56 

3 7377 Thomas Conway M50 51 Bray Runners 03:19:15 

4 2414 Kevin  Hill M50 50 Kilcoole 03:20:00 

5 4203 Ronan  Gill M50 50 Kilcoole 03:20:37 

6 855 Michael J  O'Neill M50 51 Kilcoole 03:30:33 

7 1542 David  Maloney M50 52 Kilcoole 03:40:45 

8 2304 Dec  Corry M50 50 Kilcoole 03:44:12 

9 1060 Satish  Jayawardene  M50 53 Kilcoole 04:10:32 

10 201 Stanislaw Chromik M50 51 St Benedict Inbhear Mor 04:16:01 

11 8143 Ross Thompson M50 53 Glendalough Harriers 04:25:20 

12 17427 Morgan O'Halloran M50 51 Inbhear Dee 04:36:01 

13 17448 Ronan Guilfoyle M50 52 Bray Runners 04:46:48 

14 17774 James Heggie M50 54 Glendalough Harriers 05:32:59 

 

M55 

Category 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name Family Name 

Age 
Category Age Club Time 

1 3107 Brian  Gurrin M55 56 Kilcoole 02:54:47 

2 3647 Angus Tyner M55 56 Glendalough Harriers 03:13:53 

3 866 Hari  Menon M55 58 Kilcoole 03:18:34 

4 6217 Liam Sweeney M55 55 Glendalough Harriers 04:26:38 

— 8099 Ronan  King M55 56 Inbhear Dee DNF 

 

M60 

Category 
Place Bib No First Name Family Name 

Age 
Category Age Club Time 

1 2588 Ben Mooney M60 61 Inbhear Dee 03:21:35 

2 2449 Paul De Freine M60 64 Bray Runners 03:47:12 
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M80 

Category 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name Family Name 

Age 
Category Age Club Time 

 1 17721 Hugh Carolan M80 81 Bray Runners 06:35:40 

 


